
  

King City R-1 Schools 
King City, Missouri 64463 

H.S.  535-4319   Elem.  535-4712 
King City School Toll Free Number for Patrons and Staff:  1-888-285-2122 

King City Website:  www.kingcityschools.org 
School Violence Hotline Toll Free Number:  1-866-748-7047 

Aug. 8-Sept. 2, 2017  This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider       

Tuesday Aug. 8 8:00-4:00pm High School Registration for Returning Students 8
th

-12
th
 Grade 

Wednesday Aug. 9 12:00-8:00pm High School Registration for Returning Students 8
th

-12
th
 Grade 

Thursday Aug. 10 8:00-4:00pm New Student Registration 
Friday Aug. 11 7:00pm Football Jamboree at Worth County    Bus:  4:45 
Saturday Aug. 12 9:00am Softball Jamboree at Polo    Bus:  6:45am    
Monday  Aug. 14 6:00pm  Elementary Meet the Teachers 
  7:00pm  7

th
 Grade Orientation – Meet in the Gym 

Tuesday Aug. 15  
Wednesday Aug. 16  
Thursday Aug. 17 7:45am  School Starts 

  5:00pm  Volleyball Jamboree at Tarkio    Bus:  2:45 
Friday  Aug. 18 7:00pm  Football with North Andrew         
Sunday Aug. 20 6:00pm  FFA New Member/Parent Meeting in the Ag Room 
  6:30pm  FFA Picnic 
Monday Aug. 21 5:00pm  Var. & JV Softball at East Buchanan   Bus:  3:15 
Tuesday Aug. 22 4:00pm  Golf at Albany 
  5:00pm  Varsity & JV Softball at Dekalb    Bus:  3:00 
  5:30pm  Volleyball with St. Joe Christian at Union Star 
Wednesday  Aug. 23   7:00pm   Senior Night in the Library 
Thursday Aug. 24 5:30pm  Var. & JV Softball with North Andrew     
Friday  Aug. 25    
Saturday Aug. 26   Albany Varsity Softball Tournament   Bus: TBD 
  11:00am  Football with Osceola at North Kansas City   Bus: TBD      
Monday Aug. 28 5:30pm  JV Softball with Maysville      
  6:00pm  JV Football at South Holt     Bus:  3:50 
Tuesday  Aug. 29 12:30om  National FFA Officer Visit 
  5:30pm  Var. & JV Softball at Braymer    Bus:  3:15 
  5:30pm  Volleyball at West Nodaway    Bus:  3:15    
Wednesday  Aug. 30  
Thursday  Aug. 31 5:30pm  Var. JV & JH Softball at Albany    Bus:  4:00 
Friday   Picture Day  

 Sept. 2 7:00pm Football with Stanberry          
Coming Events for September 
4-No School 
5-JH & JV Football w/Braymer 
   JH & Var. Volleyball w/S. Holt  
   Var. JV & JH SB w/Pattonsburg 
6-FFA Fruit Sales Begins  
7-JH, Var. & JV SB w/Stanberry 
   JH & Var. Volleyball at  E. Atchison  
8-Football at Pattonsburg 
9-JH Volleyball Tournament at W. Nodaway 
    King City JH SB Tournament 
    King City HS SB Tournament 
11-JH & JV Football at N. Andrew 
      Var JV & JH Softball w/S. Harrison 
 

12-Var JV & JH at Worth County 
      JH & Var. Volleyball at Nod. Holt 
13-FFA Hayride 
14-Var. JV & JH SB w/Maysville 
      JH & Var. Volleyball w/Mound City 
15-Football w/Worth County 
16-Living History Day 
     Var. Volleyball Tournament at Nod. Holt 
18-NO SCHOOL 
     JH & JV Football at Pattonsburg 
     Var JV & JH SB at Polo 
19-JH & Var. Volleyball at Rock Port 
 
 

21-Var. SB East & West Game 
     JH & Var. Volleyball w/W. Nodaway 
     JH SN at Braymer 
22-Football at Chilhowee 
23-HS Softball at Heritage Park 
     JH SB Tournament at Albany 
25-JH & JV FB at Stanberry 
26-JH Softball at Gallatin 
     Var & JV SB w/Gallatin 
JH & Var. Volleyball w/S. Harrison  
27-Bon Fire 
28-Var JV & JH SB at Princeton 
     JH & Var. Volleyball at S. Holt 
30-Football w/Braymer-Homecoming 

  MONDAY  TUESDAY                WEDNESDAY               THURSDAY               FRIDAY 
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily  
    Cinnamon Roll French Toast 
    Fruit  Fruit    
    Pepperoni Pizza  Chicken Nuggets 
    Corn  Green Beans 
    Pineapple Cucumber & Broccoli 
    Chocolate Chip Cookie Fresh Fruit     
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily  
Breakfast Pizza French Toast  Biscuits & Gravy Cinnamon Roll Combo Bar  
Fruit Fruit  Fruit Fruit  Fruit    
Corndog Frito Pie  Hamburger Pizza  Sub Sandwiches 

  Corn  Salad  Tator Tots Green Beans Chips/Dill Spear/Carrots 
  Mandarin Oranges Peaches  Pineapple Pears Fresh Fruit 
Vanilla Chip Cookie Oatmeal Scotchie  Applesauce Cake Cherry Crisp Triple Chip Cookie   
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily  
French Toast Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuits & Gravy  Combo Bar/Hash Brown Breakfast Pizza    
Fruit Fruit                Biscuit Fruit Fruit  Fruit    
Chicken Nuggets Burritos  Pork Patty Sandwich Crispito’s w/Sauce  Country Fried Steak  
Corn Salad   Chips/Dill Spear/Carrots  Green Beans   Potatoes & Gravy 
Pineapple Cucumber & Broccoli Fresh Fruit Pears Hot Roll  
Snickerdoodle Mandarin Oranges Brownie Chocolate Chip Cookie Peaches 

http://www.kingcity.k12.mo.us/


  

 
Bus Duty:   8/17--PM   States          8/21---PM S. Washburn            8/28--D. Deering 

 

 Detention:  8/17 HS—   8/21 H.S—E. Hunter  8/28—F. Reed 
 
 Lunch room duty:           
 8/17—M. Breckenridge              8/21 -1st  Shift  D. Evenson  8/28-1st Shift   R. McMillen   

 8/17---L. Breckenridge              8/21 -2nd  Shift  C. Coe   8/28-2nd Shift  J. Hobbs 
 

 
Gatekeepers: 
 

Sport Day Date Level Opponent 
 Gate 
Time 

   
FB Fri 

Aug. 18 
Varsity North Andrew 5:30 

J. 
Hunsucker 

  B. Jones 

SB Thurs Aug. 24 Var. & JV North Andrew 4:30 M. Ralls     

SB Mon Aug. 28  JV Only Maysville 4:30 A. Lowery     

FB Fri Sept. 1 Varsity Stanberry 5:30 A. Hunter   R. McMillen 

FB/SB Tues Sept. 5 Var JV & JH Pattonsburg/Braymer 4:00 F. Reed   E. Hunter 

SB Thurs. Sept. 7 Var JV & JH Stanberry 4:30 L. Bryson   J. Townsend 

SB Sat. Sept. 9   Var 
King City 

Tournament 
8:30 A. Bogart   B. McKinnon 

SB Sat. Sept. 9 Jr. High 
King City 

Tournament 
12:30 K. Watson   S. Shifflett 

SB Mon. Sept. 11 Var JV & JH South Harrison 4:30 S. Lewis   L. Rice 

SB Thurs. Sept. 14 Var JV & JH Maysville 4:30 R. Graff   K. Nold 

FB Fri Sept. 15 Var Worth County w/NEN 5:30 M. Adcock   J. Law 

FB/SB Mon Sept. 18 Var JV & JH Polo/Pattonsburg w/NH/GC 4:00 C. Derks   J. Hunsucker 

SB Tues Sept. 26 Var. & JV Gallatin 4:30 B. Wheeler     

FB Fri Sept. 29 Var Braymer w/Brecken. 5:30 N. Boles Homecoming K. Washburn 

FB Mon Oct. 2 JH & JV Worth County w/NEN 4:00 K. Combe   L. Walters 

 


